orm PTO-1595 ECORDATION FORM COVER SPEET PATENTS OF 11-28-2000 101529105		of Commerce ark Office No. P100564-09011 25. 2000
To the Commissioner Please record the attached original		reof
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>	
Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenshaften e.V. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>XX</u> No	Asta Medica AG An der Pikardie 10, D-01277 Dresden, Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Yes <u>XX</u> No	Yes XX No	
<pre>3. Nature of conveyance: <u>XX</u> AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date: August 14, 2000</pre>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/359.405	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional rumbers attached?	Yes <u>XX</u> No	)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed</li> <li>Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin &amp; Kahn</li> </ol>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 XX Enclosed (Check No. ) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036-5339		
<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ol>		
9. Statement and signature:	SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i copy of the original document.	s true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true
Richard J. Berman Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,107	October	25, 2000 Date

PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0607

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: <u>Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V.</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at <u>Bunsenstraße 10, W-3400 Göttingen, Federal Republic of Germany</u> owns a certain invention entitled:

## METHODS OF TREATING PROTOZOAL DISEASES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 23 1999, Serial Number 09/359,405, (Attorney Docket No P100564-09011);

## WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE

<u>Asta Medica AG</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at <u>An der Pikardie 10, D-01277 Dresden, Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest in said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other gcod and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE an undivided one-half interest in said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representative of ASSIGNOR hereunto sets hand and seals this 14 day of <u>Aug.</u>, 2000.

By: Anala Acting

Christa Herzog

Title: Head of patent department

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V.

PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0608

**RECORDED: 10/25/2000**